PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2002

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GULF FIBER CORPORATION	12/31/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GULF FIBER LLC
Street Address:	5901 Earhart Expressway
City:	Harahan
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70123

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6776559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)223-4873

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

713-224-8080 ext 210 Phone:

Email: kmcdaniel@egbertlawoffices.com

Correspondent Name: Egbert Law Offices PLLC Address Line 1: 412 Main St., 7th Floor Address Line 2: Attn: Kevin W. McDaniel Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2570-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin McDaniel

Total Attachments: 3

source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

501204594 REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0526

PATENT

source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0527

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GULF FIBER CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "GULF FIBER LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "GULF FIBER LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 2:15 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2181189

DATE :PATENT03

REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0528

3599161 8100M

020810272

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 02:15 PM 12/31/2002 020810272 - 3599161

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

ÓF

GULF FIBER CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

GULF FIBER LLC

(Under Section 264 of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and
Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

Gulf Fiber Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of organization of each of the constituent entities is as follows:
 - (a) Gulf Fiber Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("FiberCo Inc."); and
 - (b) Gulf Fiber LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("FiberCo LLC").
- 2. The Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Agreement and Plan of Merger"), dated as of December 31, 2002, between Gulf Fiber Inc. and Gulf Fiber LLC has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
 - The name of the surviving entity is Gulf Fiber LLC (the "Surviving Entity").
- 4. The certificate of formation of FiberCo LLC in effect immediately before the merger shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity until thereafter amended,
- The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Entity at 5901 Barhart Expressway, Harahan, Louisiana 70123.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Entity, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FiberCo LLC has caused this certificate to be signed as of the 31 day of December, 2002.

48479v2

PATENT REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0529 GULF FIBER LLC

SECRUTARY

4847912

PATENT ---- -- --

REEL: 024529 FRAME: 0530

RECORDED: 06/15/2010